
CANYON DEL ORO HIGH SCHOOL 

Clubs, Organizations & Extracurricular Activities  

  2022-2023 
 
ACADEMIC 
 Academic Decathlon - Chris Yetman J502 cyetman@amphi.com  

Raise funds and promote the Academic Decathlon Team (competition) 
 Biology Club - Jordan Castle N206 jcastle@amphi.com  
 Book Club – Camille Nicley & Jordan Castle T16 cnicley@amphi.com 
 Chemistry Club – Jill Christman M222 jchristm@amphi.com  
 Engineering Club - Sara Arnold M223 sarnold@amphi.com  
 
ATHLETIC **Club members must be on a team 
 Boys Golf – Jeremy Tarbet jtarbet@amphi.com  

Support, fundraise program  
 Canyon Cagers – Girls Basketball - Kent Senzee kent@raytheon.com  

fundraise, tournaments  
 CDO Spiritline – Nicole Sevinsky nsevinsky@amphi.com  

Promote and support Cheerleading/Pom  
 Fellowship of Christian Athletes – Michelle Gerard mgerard@amphi.com  

Focuses on serving local communities around the globe by engaging, equipping 
and empowering coaches and athletes to unite, inspire and change the world 
through the gospel  

 Grapplers – Wrestling – David Sholes davidsholes@tmcaz.com  
Tournaments and fundraise   

 Green and Gold – Football – Dusty Peace dpeace@amphi.com   
Club for all CDO football players 

 Hitmen - Boys Volleyball - Brian Swingle Play volleyball, fundraise  
 Softball Club – Kelly Fowler fowler4mail@yahoo.com  

Fundraise, promoting the sport of Softball 
 Striders – Cross Country – Michelle Gerard mgerard@amphi.com  

Promote and support the sport of Cross Country 
 Swim Club – Jen Inboden jinboden@gmail.com  

Promote and support the Swim team 
 Tennis Club – David Lucas dl@lucasscience.com 
 Trackers – Track/ Field - Michelle Gerard mgerard@amphi.com Fundraise  
 United Special Olympics – Pam Duarte & Michelle Gerard 

pduarte@amphi.com   
Promote & support United Special Olympics 

 Volleyball – Girls - Mike Owens doradosvb@gmail.com                                                      
Play volleyball, fundraise 

 Women’s Tennis- Melissa Manas (TBD) 
 
FINE ARTS 
 A.M. Art Club – Gina Beca K903 gbeca@amphi.com 
 Band – Ranee Schmuker K909 rschmuker@amphi.com  
 Canyon Players/Musical – Rob Cannon K902 www.amphi.com/Page/4369   

rcannon@amphi.com All School Musical in the Fall, Talent Show in the Spring  
 Canyon Singers – Brandi Dignum K911 bdignum@amphi.com  

Performing, fundraising and promote singing 
 Dorado Dancers – Megan Holehant Dance mholehan@amphi.com  

Performance dance  
 FIDM Fashion Photography Club- Lee Street T26 lstreet@amphi.com   

Explores the industry of fashion and photography 
 Gallery Club - Lee Street T26 lstreet@amphi.com   

Photography 
 Orchestra Club – Toru Tagawa K911 ttagawa@amphi.com  

Fundraising activities and musical performances for the orchestra 
 Street Hip Hop Dance – Chris Hsieh chsieh@amphi.com Learn choreography & 

perform at school assemblies 
 Tri-M Music Honor Society– Brandi Dignum & Ranee Schmuker  

bdignum@amphi.com Students are selected based on scholarship, leadership, 
involvement in music class, and service 

 
MODERN LANGUAGES 
 German Club –  Kerry Ettenger D109 kettenger@amphi.com  

Develop a broader understanding of the German language, speaking, cultures 
 Sign Language – Adrianna Marcsisak E807 amarcsisak@amphi.com  

Promote understanding of diverse populations with students who wish to learn 
ASL 

 Spanish Club - Sarina McCann-Smith E804 smccann@amphi.com  
Promotes the diversity of the Hispanic culture and the Spanish language 

 

 
CAREER & TECHNICAL 
 Entrepreneurship Club - Lee Street T26 lstreet@amphi.com   
 FBLA– Ron Roseman T22 rroseman@amphi.com  

Business Leadership 
 FCCLA/Catering Club - Dan Glor H301 dglor@amphi.com 
 FCCLA - Culinary Arts – Nick Meitner C412 nmeitner@amphi.com  

Explores culinary arts/catering  
 FCCLA - Early Child Development Brande Golden R609 bgolden@amphi.com  

Class, conference, leadership, competition  
 Girls Who Code – Ron Roseman T22 rroseman@amphi.com  

Computer programming  
 Skills USA - Architecture & Construction Josh Ronstadt J501  

jronstadt@amphi.com Vocational Industrial Club  
 Skills USA - Autos - Jeremy Tarbet J506 jtarbet@amphi.com  

Automotive mechanics-Vocational Industrial Club 
 Yearbook – Rob Cannon T24 rcannon@amphi.com Open to students working 

on the yearbook (meets during class)   
 
LEADERSHIP/SERVICE 
 Dream Team - Pam Duarte, Loretta Alvarez D104 pduarte@amphi.com, 

loalvarez@amphi.com Life skills students & peer leaders experiencing real life 
skills together 

 Interact Club – Amy Bomke  abomke@amphi.com  
Youth branch of Rotary- Service above self  

 Link Crew – Michelle Gerard mgerard@amphi.com  Enhance leadership skills in 
upperclassmen & provide mentors/role models for Freshman/New students  

 National Honor Society - David Alzner, Kerry Ettenger dalzner@amphi.com  
Students are selected as members based on scholarship, leadership, character, 
and service 

 Student Government – Tenaya Sanchez Dome tsnider@amphi.com  
Elected class officers promote school spirit, activities, & fundraisers  

 
CULTURAL AND SPECIAL INTEREST 
 Black Excellence Student Union – Connie Mayhew R604  

Promotes leadership, scholarship, and community.  Emphasis on cultural 
appreciation and unity.  

 Chess Club – Chris Chen M221 cchen@amphi.com    
 LGBTQ+ Alliance – Elethia Yetman E801 eyetman@amphi.com  
 Model UN - Ruth Erickson T23 rerickson@amphi.com  

Promotes education in cultural diversity and the workings of this institution 
 Odyssey of the Mind – Cymry DeBoucher E810 cdebouch@amphi.com 

Regional, state, national competition promoting creative thinking to solve a 
predefined problem   

 The Awareness Club – Carrie Bakken Counseling cbakken@amphi.com  
Students raising awareness about mental health and other issues 

 
 

We invite all CDO students to get involved in extracurricular 
activities!  Whether the activity is part of a sports program, a club, 

a special interest program, or student government it is an 
opportunity to make friends, learn important social skills, develop 

leadership and time management skills, and take part in fun 
events.  Research indicates that students who participate in  

extracurricular activities are more likely to develop important life 
skills and achieve more success in their academic work.  New 

clubs may have formed after the printing of this brochure. Contact 
Ms. Magelli in the Admin building for any updated information. 

02/07/2022 
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